



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1073 OF 2025

Ashokrao Shaligram Dethe and ors.

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. D.P. Dapurkar, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. S.B. Bissa, APP for non-applicant No.1/ State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 03.12.2025.

Office note shows that notice issued to non No.2
is not yet served.

2. Learned counsel for the applicants to file
affidavit of service within one week from today.

3. Place the matter for further consideration on
18.02.2025.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J] [URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.]

manisha