

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1073 OF 2025

Ashokrao Shaligram DethePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso Ps Gadge Nagar...RESPONDENT
Amravati And Anr.

Adv. S.H. Chikhale h/f Adv. DAPURKAR DEVENDRA
PANDHARINATH for Applicant.

Mrs. R.V. Sharma, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : **HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : **5th May, 2026**

P.C. :

By consent S.O. after Summer Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)